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RESULTS DAY 1 

 

 100 m men timerace 1  T11 +2,1 13.02.2024 
1. 11 Chen, Shichang 2000 People's Republic of China 11,77 sec.   

2. 11 Bojcic, Omar 2000 Bosnia and Herzegovina 12,56 sec.   

 

 100 m men timerace 2  T11 +1,5 13.02.2024 
1. 11 Ghavelas, Athanasios 1999 Greece 11,26 sec.   

2. 11 Masisa, Fred 1997 Uganda 12,22 sec.   

 11 Boettger, Marcel 1993 Germany DNF   

 

 100 m men ranking timeraces  T11  13.02.2024 

1. 11 Ghavelas, Athanasios 1999 Greece 11,26 sec. (+1,5)  

2. 11 Chen, Shichang 2000 People's Republic of China 11,77 sec. (+2,1)  

3. 11 Masisa, Fred 1997 Uganda 12,22 sec. (+1,5)  

4. 11 Bojcic, Omar 2000 Bosnia and Herzegovina 12,56 sec. (+2,1)  

 11 Boettger, Marcel 1993 Germany DNF   

 

 

 100 m men timerace 1  T12 +3,2 13.02.2024 

1. 12 Tarasov, Roman 1992 Neutral Para Athletes 11,01 sec.   

2. 12 Esogon, Brian 2000 Kenya 11,43 sec.   

3. 12 Abdul Samad, Abdul Razzag 1985 Maldives 14,46 sec.   

 

 100 m men timerace 2  T12 +2,3 13.02.2024 

1. 12 Ntutu, Ndodomzi 1986 South Africa 10,88 sec.   

2. 12 Smit, Jaco 1988 South Africa 11,12 sec.   

3. 12 Acosta Manjarres, Yamil Davi 1997 Colombia 11,48 sec.   

4. 12 Sauchuk, Ihar 2003 Neutral Para Athletes 12,06 sec.   

 

 100 m men ranking timeraces  T12  13.02.2024 

1. 12 Ntutu, Ndodomzi 1986 South Africa 10,88 sec. ( +2,3)  

2. 12 Tarasov, Roman 1992 Neutral Para Athletes 11,01 sec. ( +3,2)  

3. 12 Smit, Jaco 1988 South Africa 11,12 sec. ( +2,3)  

4. 12 Esogon, Brian 2000 Kenya 11,43 sec. ( +3,2)  

5. 12 Acosta Manjarres, Yamil Davi 1997 Colombia 11,48 sec. ( +2,3)  

6. 12 Sauchuk, Ihar 2003 Neutral Para Athletes 12,06 sec. ( +2,3)  

7. 12 Abdul Samad, Abdul Razzag 1985 Maldives 14,46 sec. ( +3,2)  
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 100 m men final  T13 +2,8 13.02.2024 

1. 13 Athmani, Skander Djami 1992 Algeria 10,47 sec.   

2. 13 Dormidontov, Aleksandr 1996 Neutral Para Athletes 11,05 sec.   

3. 13 Kaskevich, Dzmitry 2006 Neutral Para Athletes 11,38 sec.   

4. 13 Bermudez Villar, Buinder Bra 1996 Colombia 12,31 sec.   

 

 

 100 m wheelchair men final  T33 +2,0 13.02.2024 

1. 33 Almutairi, Ahmad 1994 Kuwait 19,43 sec.   

2. 33 Almoadhen, Ebrahim 2001 Bahrain 19,73 sec.   

 

 

 100 m wheelchair men timerace 1  T34 +1,7 13.02.2024 

1. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 15,56 sec.   

2. 34 Holmes, Waryk 2005 Australia 16,49 sec.   

3. 34 Towers, Isaac 1998 Great Britain 16,54 sec.   

4. 34 Edwards, Jamie 1999 Great Britain 16,97 sec.   

 34 Aladwani, Mohammad 2006 Kuwait DQ   

  , Rule 17.8      

 

 100 m wheelchair men timerace 2  T34 +3,2 13.02.2024 

1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 14,71 sec.   

2. 34 McCracken, Rheed 1997 Australia 14,91 sec.   

3. 34 Michel, Roberto 2000 Mauritius 15,00 sec.   

4. 34 Smeenk, Austin 1997 Canada 15,06 sec.   

5. 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 United Arab Emirates 15,23 sec.   

6. 34 Othman, Mohamad 2004 United Arab Emirates 15,26 sec.   

 

 100 m wheelchair men ranking timeraces  T34  13.02.2024 

1. 34 Ktila, Walid 1985 Tunisia 14,71 sec. (+3,2)  

2. 34 McCracken, Rheed 1997 Australia 14,91 sec. (+3,2)  

3. 34 Michel, Roberto 2000 Mauritius 15,00 sec. (+3,2)  

4. 34 Smeenk, Austin 1997 Canada 15,06 sec. (+3,2)  

5. 34 Nawad, Ahmed 2003 United Arab Emirates 15,23 sec. (+3,2)  

6. 34 Othman, Mohamad 2004 United Arab Emirates 15,26 sec. (+3,2)  
7. 34 Kobata, Atsuro 1993 Japan 15,56 sec. (+1,7)  

8. 34 Holmes, Waryk 2005 Australia 16,49 sec. (+1,7)  

9. 34 Towers, Isaac 1998 Great Britain 16,54 sec. (+1,7)  

10. 34 Edwards, Jamie 1999 Great Britain 16,97 sec. (+1,7)  

 34 Aladwani, Mohammad 2006 Kuwait DQ   
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 100 m men final  T47 +2,1 13.02.2024 

1. 47 Oyinbo-Coker, Emmanuel 2001 Great Britain 11,35 sec.   

2. 47 Phimjun, Jakkrit 1994 Thailand 11,52 sec.   

3. 47 Alhousani, Omar 2001 United Arab Emirates 12,12 sec.   

 

 

 100 m wheelchair men final  T51 +1,1 13.02.2024 

1. 51 Habsch, Roger 1979 Belgium 19,13 sec.  WR 

2. 51 Berrahal, Mohamed 1979 Algeria 21,94 sec.   

3. 51 Mestre, Helder 1967 Portugal 22,90 sec.   

4. 51 Alshook, Mohamed 1991 Bahrain 24,44 sec.   

 

 

 100 m wheelchair men final  T52 +1,5 13.02.2024 

1. 52 Carabin, Maxime 2000 Belgium 16,25 sec.  WR 

2. 52 Blum, Fabian 1995 Switzerland 17,35 sec.   

3. 52 Boesch, Beat 1971 Switzerland 17,50 sec.   

4. 52 Perrineau Daley, Marcus 1989 Great Britain 18,68 sec.   

5. 52 Skucas, Kestutis 1967 Lithuania 19,35 sec.   

6. 52 Fournie, Cody 1989 Canada 23,31 sec.   

 

 

 100 m wheelchair men final  T53 +1,4 13.02.2024 

1. 53 Alqurashi, Adbulrahman 1997 Saudi Arabia 14,58 sec.   

2. 53 Khelifi, Mohamed Nidha 1996 Tunisia 14,81 sec.  AF 

3. 53 Matsunaga, Hitoshi 1972 Japan 15,42 sec.   

4. 53 Jomni, Moatez 1989 Great Britain 15,65 sec.   

5. 53 Hiromichi, Jun 1973 Japan 15,98 sec.   

6. 53 Frias Moreno, Jose Alan 1987 Mexico 16,71 sec.   

7. 53 Almazrouei, Mohammed 2001 United Arab Emirates 16,79 sec.   

 

 

 100 m wheelchair men final  T71/72 +1,2 13.02.2024 

1. 72 Almarzooqi, Khalid 1967 United Arab Emirates 25,98 sec.   

2. 71 Almuharrami, Rashed 2002 United Arab Emirates 29,17 sec.   

3. 71 Alqasim, Souhaib 1979 United Arab Emirates 38,31 sec.   
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 200 m men timerace 1  T44/64 +1,7 13.02.2024 

1. 44 Huang, Ruihua 2003 People's Republic of China 25,14 sec.   

2. 44 Alwawi, Jawad 1998 Saudi Arabia 25,43 sec.   

3. 64 Zahreddine, Arz 1998 Lebanon 25,58 sec.   

4. 64 Hegni, Sander Andrea 1998 Norway 25,77 sec.   

5. 64 Heggdal, Kenneth Jenss 1996 Norway 25,83 sec.   

 

 200 m men timerace 2  T44/64 +2,4 13.02.2024 

1. 64 Seitis, Michail 1987 Greece 23,27 sec.   

2. 64 Vloet, Levi 1996 Netherlands 23,29 sec.   

3. 44 Ramadan, Karim 2000 Egypt 23,63 sec.   

4. 44 Alsana, Nour 1984 Saudi Arabia 24,26 sec.   

5. 64 Kotcharang, Denpoom 2000 Thailand 24,29 sec.   

6. 64 Bomberg, Pierluigi 1998 Netherlands 28,56 sec.   

 

 200 m men ranking timeraces  T44/64  13.02.2024 

1. 64 Seitis, Michail 1987 Greece 23,27 sec. (+2,4)  

2. 64 Vloet, Levi 1996 Netherlands 23,29 sec. (+2,4)  

3. 44 Ramadan, Karim 2000 Egypt 23,63 sec. (+2,4)  

4. 44 Alsana, Nour 1984 Saudi Arabia 24,26 sec. (+2,4)  

5. 64 Kotcharang, Denpoom 2000 Thailand 24,29 sec. (+2,4)  

6. 44 Huang, Ruihua 2003 People's Republic of China 25,14 sec. (+1,7)  

7. 44 Alwawi, Jawad 1998 Saudi Arabia 25,43 sec. (+1,7)  

8. 64 Zahreddine, Arz 1998 Lebanon 25,58 sec. (+1,7)  

9. 64 Hegni, Sander Andrea 1998 Norway 25,77 sec. (+1,7)  

10. 64 Heggdal, Kenneth Jenss 1996 Norway 25,83 sec. (+1,7)  

11. 64 Bomberg, Pierluigi 1998 Netherlands 28,56 sec. (+2,4)  

 

 

 400 m men final  T46  13.02.2024 

1. 46 Niyibizi, Emmanuel 1997 Rwanda 54,66 sec.   

 46 Shi, Kangjun 2002 People's Republic of China DQ   

 Rule 17.8      

 
 
 400 m men final  T37  13.02.2024 

1. 37 Okapinskyi, Yaroslav 1999 Ukraine 54,09 sec.   

2. 37 Rastegarimobin, Hashem 1985 Islamic Republic of Iran 54,66 sec.   

3. 37 Alzahrani, Thamer 1988 Saudi Arabia 56,11 sec.   

4. 37 Rich, Ronald 1999 Botswana 56,14 sec.   

5. 37 Raykowski, Moritz 1999 Germany 58,43 sec.   

6. 37 Cavalcante Pinheiro, Edson 1979 Brazil 59,13 sec.   
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7. 37 Soltangaliuly, Yerassyl 2000 Kazakhstan 1:01,82min.   

 
 

 400 m wheelchair men timerace 1  T54  13.02.2024 

1. 54 Valdovinos Gonzalez, Gonzalo 1978 Mexico 50,18 sec.   

2. 54 McCabe, Michael 1998 Great Britain 50,82 sec.   

3. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 51,26 sec.   

4. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 2005 United Arab Emirates 51,84 sec.   

5. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 52,38 sec.   

6. 54 Ryan, Cormac 2006 Australia 52,98 sec.   
7. 54 Alwaqza, Nassar 2002 Bahrain 54,26 sec.   

8. 54 Xue, Haonan 1996 People's Republic of China 1:02,95min.   

 

 400 m wheelchair men timerace 2  T54  13.02.2024 

1. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 48,45 sec.   

2. 54 Bailey, Luke 1997 Australia 49,06 sec.   

3. 54 Anker, Lito 1996 Netherlands 49,19 sec.   

4. 54 Labrooy, Dillon 1997 Great Britain 49,29 sec.   

5. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 49,78 sec.   

6. 54 Nishi, Yuki 1994 Japan 50,08 sec.   
7. 54 Christophe, Isaiah 1994 Canada 50,39 sec.   

8. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 51,08 sec.   

 
 400 m wheelchair men timerace 3  T54  13.02.2024 

1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 46,07 sec.   

2. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 46,65 sec.   

3. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 46,69 sec.   

4. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 47,16 sec.   

5. 54 Carter, Samuel 1991 Australia 48,00 sec.   

6. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 48,04 sec.   
7. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 48,07 sec.   

8. 54 Tahti, Leo-Pekka 1983 Finland 48,18 sec.   

9. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 48,79 sec.   
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 400 m wheelchair men ranking timeraces  T54  13.02.2024 

1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 46,07 sec.   

2. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 46,65 sec.   

3. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 46,69 sec.   

4. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 47,16 sec.   

5. 54 Carter, Samuel 1991 Australia 48,00 sec.   

6. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 48,04 sec.   
7. 54 Ikoma, Tomoki 1992 Japan 48,07 sec.   

8. 54 Tahti, Leo-Pekka 1983 Finland 48,18 sec.   

9. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 48,45 sec.   

10. 54 Musanganya, Yasser 2002 France 48,79 sec.   

11. 54 Bailey, Luke 1997 Australia 49,06 sec.   

12. 54 Anker, Lito 1996 Netherlands 49,19 sec.   

13. 54 Labrooy, Dillon 1997 Great Britain 49,29 sec.   

14. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 49,78 sec.   

15. 54 Nishi, Yuki 1994 Japan 50,08 sec.   

16. 54 Valdovinos Gonzalez, Gonzalo 1978 Mexico 50,18 sec.   

17. 54 Christophe, Isaiah 1994 Canada 50,39 sec.   

18. 54 McCabe, Michael 1998 Great Britain 50,82 sec.   

19. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 51,08 sec.   

20. 54 Singer, Paul 2000 France 51,26 sec.   

21. 54 Alshehhi, Mohammed 2005 United Arab Emirates 51,84 sec.   

22. 54 Oozeer, Mehfooz 1995 Mauritius 52,38 sec.   

23. 54 Ryan, Cormac 2006 Australia 52,98 sec.   

24. 54 Alwaqza, Nassar 2002 Bahrain 54,26 sec.   

25. 54 Xue, Haonan 1996 People's Republic of China 1:02,95min.   

 
 

 800 m wheelchair men final  T53  13.02.2024 

1. 53 Jomni, Moatez 1989 Great Britain 1:41,88min.   

2. 53 Matsunaga, Hitoshi 1972 Japan 1:43,74min.   

3. 53 Frias Moreno, Jose Alan 1987 Mexico 1:44,00min.   

4. 53 Hiromichi, Jun 1973 Japan 1:46,30min.   

 
 

 1500 m wheelchair men timerace 1  T54  13.02.2024 

1. 54 Yoshida, Ryota 1981 Japan 2:59,89min.   

2. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 3:00,78min.   

3. 54 Valdovinos Gonzalez, Gonzalo 1978 Mexico 3:00,91min.   

4. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 3:01,52min.   

5. 54 Anker, Lito 1996 Netherlands 3:01,66min.   

6. 54 Schipper, Geert 1977 Netherlands 3:02,17min.   
7. 54 McCabe, Michael 1998 Great Britain 3:02,62min.   

8. 54 Ryan, Cormac 2006 Australia 3:24,42min.   

9. 52 Skucas, Kestutis 1967 Lithuania 3:56,85min.   

10. 54 Ocira, Richard 1998 Uganda 4:08,96min.   

 54 Labrooy, Dillon 1997 Great Britain DNF   
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 1500 m wheelchair men timerace 2  T54  13.02.2024 

1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 2:44,91min.   

2. 54 Weir, David 1979 Great Britain 2:45,02min.   

3. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 2:45,19min.   

4. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 2:45,34min.   

5. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 2:45,76min.   

6. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 2:45,87min.   
7. 54 Suzuki, Tomoki 1994 Japan 2:46,56min.   

8. 54 Kishizawa, Hiroki 1996 Japan 2:49,20min.   

9. 54 Rizzo, Samuel 2000 Australia 2:50,84min.  OC 

10. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 2:52,87min.   

11. 54 Higuchi, Masayuki 1979 Japan 2:55,75min.   

 
 1500 m wheelchair men ranking timeraces  T54  13.02.2024 

1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 2:44,91min.   

2. 54 Weir, David 1979 Great Britain 2:45,02min.   

3. 54 Alrajehi, Faisal 1998 Kuwait 2:45,19min.   

4. 54 Maguire, Nathan 1997 Great Britain 2:45,34min.   

5. 54 Casoli, Julien 1982 France 2:45,76min.   

6. 54 Sidbury, Daniel 1994 Great Britain 2:45,87min.   
7. 54 Suzuki, Tomoki 1994 Japan 2:46,56min.   

8. 54 Kishizawa, Hiroki 1996 Japan 2:49,20min.   

9. 54 Rizzo, Samuel 2000 Australia 2:50,84min.  OC 

10. 54 Daurat, Thibault 2003 France 2:52,87min.   

11. 54 Higuchi, Masayuki 1979 Japan 2:55,75min.   

12. 54 Yoshida, Ryota 1981 Japan 2:59,89min.   

13. 54 Ravet, Cedric 1986 Mauritius 3:00,78min.   

14. 54 Valdovinos Gonzalez, Gonzalo 1978 Mexico 3:00,91min.   

15. 54 Malter, Ludwig 2000 Austria 3:01,52min.   

16. 54 Anker, Lito 1996 Netherlands 3:01,66min.   

17. 54 Schipper, Geert 1977 Netherlands 3:02,17min.   

18. 54 McCabe, Michael 1998 Great Britain 3:02,62min.   

19. 54 Ryan, Cormac 2006 Australia 3:24,42min.   

20. 52 Skucas, Kestutis 1967 Lithuania 3:56,85min.   

21. 54 Ocira, Richard 1998 Uganda 4:08,96min.   

 54 Labrooy, Dillon 1997 Great Britain DNF   

 
 
 5000 m men final  T13  13.02.2024 

1. 13 Lokedi, John 2000 Kenya 15:22,32min   

2. 13 Whittaker, Michael 1990 New Zealand 15:59,99min   

3. 13 Oryema, Jonas 2002 Uganda 17:02,81min   

4. 13 Takai, Toshiharu 1986 Japan 17:36,90min   

. 13 Baka, Abdellatif 1994 Algeria DNF   
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 long jump men final  T20  13.02.2024 

1. 20 Romly, Abdul Latif 1997 Malaysia 7,11 m   
 

7,11 (+3,4) 7,04 (+2,8) 6,96 (+1,5) 6,92 (+2,7) 6,88 (+2,1) 7,06 (+1,7) 
 

2. 20 Prodromou, Athanasios 1994 Greece 6,81 m   
 

6,62 (+2,4) 6,62 (+1,7) x  x  6,81 (+2,5) x  
 

3. 20 Tang, Nikki 1998 Hong Kong, China 6,74 m   
 

6,74 (+2,6) 5,79 (+1,2) 5,93 (+3,2) 5,70 (+2,7) 5,87 (+2,1) 5,71 (+3,3) 
 

4. 20 Suhani, Suhairi 1997 Singapore 6,59 m   
 

6,29 (+2,9) 6,59 (+0,7) x  x  x  6,53 (+2,5) 
 

5. 20 Chow, Chi Wai 2001 Hong Kong, China 6,59 m   
 

x  6,30 (+1,6) 6,52 (+1,8) 6,14 (+2,7) 6,59 (+3,6) x  
 

6. 20 Kokubo, Kanta 1999 Japan 6,43 m   
 

6,24 (+2,8) 6,43 (+2,1) 6,18 (+1,3) 6,34 (+1,4) 6,28 (+1,0) 6,03 (+3,0) 
 

7. 20 Capdor, Eddy 1999 Mauritius 6,43 m   
 

x  x  6,26 (+2,0) 6,24 (-0,8) 6,19 (+1,7) 6,43 (+1,4) 
 

8. 20 Rabaye, Louis Denovan 1998 Mauritius 6,30 m   
 

x  6,20 (+1,8) 6,30 (+1,7) 6,18 (+0,0) 6,13 (+1,6) x  
 

9. 20 Chong, Kung Yuen 1996 Hong Kong, China 5,93 m   
 

5,72 (+3,0) 5,93 (+2,8) 5,82 (+2,2)       
 

10. 20 Ovide, Julien 2005 Mauritius 5,33 m   
 

5,33 (+4,1) x  5,11 (+0,0)       

 
 
 long jump men final  T36/38  13.02.2024 

1. 36 Lytvynenko, Oleksandr 1990 Ukraine 5,66 m 940 P  
 

5,62 (+1,9) 5,66 (+1,5) 5,60 (+2,3) 5,47 (+2,5) 5,52 (+3,0) 4,68 (+0,3) 
 

2. 36 Didane, Mokhtar 1989 Algeria 5,47 m 881 P  
 

5,32 (+2,7) x  x  5,40 (+2,8) 5,47 (+3,1) 4,85 (+3,6) 
 

3. 38 Felix, Sadha 2001 South Africa 6,35 m 880 P  
 

6,01 (+3,5) 6,25 (+2,8) 5,85 (+1,9) 6,35 (+2,7) 5,87 (+2,2) 5,71 (+1,4) 
 

4. 38 Lemos Rivas, Jose Gregorio 1991 Colombia 6,18 m 828 P  
 

6,18 (+2,1) 5,83 (+2,6) 6,01 (+2,1) -  -  5,98 (+2,2) 
 

5. 38 Kavtaradze, Davit 1987 Georgia 5,76 m 670 P  
 

5,63 (+1,7) 5,76 (+3,3) x  5,68 (+2,3) 5,56 (+2,3) 5,42 (+2,4) 
 

6. 36 Petropoulos, Anastasios 1990 Greece 4,92 m 651 P  
 

x  x  4,63 (+2,5) 4,59 (+2,5) x  4,92 (+1,3) 
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 long jump men final  T37  13.02.2024 

1. 37 Olfatnia, Ali 1991 Islamic Republic of Iran 5,96 m   
 

5,96 (+0,6) x  5,21 (+1,0) x  -  -  
 

2. 37 Kamaras, Konstantinos 1997 Greece 5,88 m   
 

x  5,46 (+1,7) x  5,60 (+0,4) 5,76 (+2,4) 5,88 (+1,3) 
 

3. 37 Pentaras, Viktoras 2000 Cyprus 5,84 m   
 

5,84 (+1,4) x  5,78 (+1,5) 5,68 (+1,2) 5,62 (+3,3) x  
 

4. 37 Bhatt, Rakeshbhai 2001 India 5,46 m   
 

x  5,17 (+1,3) 5,20 (+1,7) 5,20 (+1,3) 5,14 (+1,4) 5,46 (+3,2) 
 

5. 37 Gulbrandsen, Nikkolaj 2004 Norway 5,24 m   
 

4,91 (+1,4) 4,67 (+1,4) 5,24 (+0,6) 4,88 (+0,7) 4,87 (+2,3) 5,01 (+2,7) 

 
 
 shot put men final  F11/12  13.02.2024 

1. 12 Dzilna, Emils 2000 Latvia 13,87 m   
 

13,66 12,79 13,87 13,58 13,65 13,49 
 

2. 11 Vucic, Miljenko 1981 Croatia 12,59 m   
 

12,53 12,59 11,98 11,84 11,62 x 
 

3. 12 Butucea, Vladimir 1992 Republic of Moldova 10,44 m   
 

10,02 10,44 9,28 10,24 x 10,12 
 

4. 11 Alkhurayb, Ziyad 1996 Saudi Arabia 9,44 m   
 

9,29 9,02 9,25 x 9,44 x 
 

 11 Chetty, Rajab 1990 Kenya DNS   

 
 
 shot put men final  F20  13.02.2024 

1. 20 Zolkefli, Muhammad Ziya 1990 Malaysia 16,62 m   
 

15,52 16,14 x 16,37 16,50 16,62 
 

2. 20 Atici, Muhammet 2002 Türkiye 15,12 m   
 

14,41 14,54 15,12 14,91 15,09 14,74 
 

3. 20 Sanepoot, Boonkong 1993 Thailand 12,80 m   
 

x 12,28 12,80 12,28 x 12,74 
 

4. 20 Mohamad Awi, Mohamad Aliff 1997 Malaysia 12,61 m   
 

11,72 12,34 12,25 12,49 12,61 x 
 

5. 20 Rodkeaw, Parkpoom 2002 Thailand 12,56 m   
 

12,02 12,04 12,37 12,27 x 12,56 
 

6. 20 Stefanidis, Leontios 1999 Greece 12,27 m   
 

12,27 x 12,04 x x x 
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 shot put men final  F36/37  13.02.2024 

1. 37 Ben Moslah, Ahmed 1995 Tunisia 14,92 m   
 

14,78 14,83 14,92 x x x 
 

2. 36 Mukashbekov, Dastan 1990 Kazakhstan 14,81 m   
 

14,38 x 14,81 x x x 
 

3. 37 Guo, Jiangluo 2002 People's Republic of China 12,98 m   
 

12,61 12,10 12,65 12,33 12,76 12,98 
 

4. 36 Al Kaabi, Mohammed 1996 United Arab Emirates 12,98 m   
 

x x 12,47 12,98 x x 
 

5. 37 Buti, Dhari 1998 Kuwait 12,11 m   
 

12,11 11,80 x x 11,79 x 
 

6. 37 Koutsoullis, Marios 1990 Cyprus 10,66 m   
 

10,06 x 10,05 10,01 10,66 x 
 

7. 37 Abbad Ali, Abbad 1992 United Arab Emirates 10,44 m   
 

 10,26 9,82 10,42 10,44 x 
 

8. 37 Kongsao, Thanaphon 1996 Thailand 10,31 m   
 

10,12 10,31 x 9,22 9,28 x 
 

9. 36 Kahrizi, Farhad 1988 Islamic Republic of Iran 9,98 m   
 

8,80 9,02 9,98    
 

10. 37 Mahmoodi, Hooshyar 1985 Islamic Republic of Iran 9,35 m   
 

9,35 8,65 8,66    

 
 
 shot put wheelchair men pool 1  F56/57  13.02.2024 

1. 57 Alhebshi, Sultan 1983 Saudi Arabia 10,43 m   
 

10,43 10,34 x 9,95 x 10,08 
 

2. 57 Labanovs, Ingus 1984 Latvia 9,62 m   
 

9,36 9,37 9,51 9,52 9,16 9,62 
 

3. 57 Aldhanhani, Abdulla Ahmed 1979 United Arab Emirates 8,92 m   
 

8,71 x 8,28 8,92 8,85 8,87 
 

4. 56 Md Saad, Mohd Shahmil 1986 Malaysia 8,53 m   
 

8,53 8,20 8,38 8,10 8,35 8,25 

 
 shot put wheelchair men pool 2  F56/57  13.02.2024 

1. 57 Mohamad, Mohamad 1984 Syria 12,75 m   
 

11,42 11,53 12,75 12,59 12,14 x 
 

2. 57 Charoenying, Witaya 1994 Thailand 12,23 m   
 

11,84 12,17 11,97 12,23 12,19 11,84 
 

3. 57 Salamh, Haidr 2003 Saudi Arabia 11,35 m   
 

10,70 10,45 10,79 11,35 11,19 10,89 
 

4. 57 Mahmoud, Khalil 1987 Syria 10,73 m   
 

9,78 10,73 x x 10,48 x 
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 shot put wheelchair men ranking finals  F56/57  13.02.2024 

1. 57 Mohamad, Mohamad 1984 Syria 12,75 m   
 

11,42 11,53 12,75 12,59 12,14 x 
 

2. 57 Charoenying, Witaya 1994 Thailand 12,23 m   
 

11,84 12,17 11,97 12,23 12,19 11,84 
 

3. 57 Salamh, Haidr 2003 Saudi Arabia 11,35 m   
 

10,70 10,45 10,79 11,35 11,19 10,89 
 

4. 57 Mahmoud, Khalil 1987 Syria 10,73 m   
 

9,78 10,73 x x 10,48 x 
 

5. 57 Alhebshi, Sultan 1983 Saudi Arabia 10,43 m   
 

10,43 10,34 x 9,95 x 10,08 
 

6. 57 Labanovs, Ingus 1984 Latvia 9,62 m   
 

9,36 9,37 9,51 9,52 9,16 9,62 
 

7. 57 Aldhanhani, Abdulla Ahmed 1979 United Arab Emirates 8,92 m   
 

 x 8,28 8,92 8,85 8,87 
 

8. 56 Md Saad, Mohd Shahmil 1986 Malaysia 8,53 m   
 

8,53 8,20 8,38 8,10 8,35 8,25 

 
 
 discus men final F42/43/44  13.02.2024 

1. 42 Ntimeris, Fotios 1989 Greece 49,04 m 1040 P  
 

45,66 x 47,33 49,04 47,37 48,54 
 

2. 42 Sorour, Faisal 1996 Kuwait 46,69 m 999 P  
 

43,77 41,71 46,69 - - - 
 

3. 43 Kannan, Sanjay Kanna 1997 India 29,29 m 121 P  
 

25,87 26,51 29,29 x 27,88 27,12 

 
 
 discus wheelchair men pool 1  F54/55/56  13.02.2024 

1. 54 Mesbahi, Abdulla 1985 United Arab Emirates 22,90 m 699 P  
 

21,27 22,84 x 22,90 21,44 22,41 
 

2. 55 Abdul Raof, Muhammad Amir 1995 Malaysia 26,86 m 639 P  
 

24,70 22,30 23,12 25,41 26,86 25,30 
 

3. 55 Alshamsi, Sultan 1993 United Arab Emirates 23,10 m 459 P  
 

21,87 x x 23,10 22,52 21,42 
 

4. 54 Yaena, Sahar-Dam 1977 Thailand 18,65 m 453 P  
 

17,26 12,43 16,97 16,05 17,15 18,65 
 

5. 55 Balbayev, Yesbolat 1981 Kazakhstan 17,79 m 209 P  
 

16,56 16,11 x 14,46 17,79 17,48 
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 discus wheelchair men pool 2  F54/55/56  13.02.2024 

1. 56 Tzounis, Konstantinos 1991 Greece 41,04 m 921 P  
 

39,35 39,90 39,11 38,39 40,82 41,04 
 

2. 56 Abdelhamid Olimy, Gomaa Moha 1981 Egypt 38,32 m 852 P  
 

36,91 37,84 36,94 38,08 38,32 36,72 
 

3. 55 Younas, Omair 1996 United Arab Emirates 31,35 m 821 P  
 

x 29,86 31,35 30,21 31,14 30,47 
 

4. 56 Ibrahim, Ibrahim 1974 Egypt 37,17 m 819 P  
 

36,52 36,25 37,17 36,19 36,25 35,43 
 

5. 55 Niedre, Gatis 1994 Latvia 28,34 m 704 P  
 

x 26,83 28,34 25,05 25,53 27,37 
 
Out of ranking 

   
 

 57 Marian, Mostafa 2004 Islamic Republic of Iran 32,50 m   
 

25,71 26,17 26,89 32,50 32,10 28,36 
 

Athlete Marian, Mostafa, IRI, has been removed from rankings due to classification change 
 

 
 discus wheelchair men ranking finals  F54/55/56  13.02.2024 

1. 56 Tzounis, Konstantinos 1991 Greece 41,04 m 921 P  
 

39,35 39,90 39,11 38,39 40,82 41,04 
 

2. 56 Abdelhamid Olimy, Gomaa Moha 1981 Egypt 38,32 m 852 P  
 

36,91 37,84 36,94 38,08 38,32 36,72 
 

3. 55 Younas, Omair 1996 United Arab Emirates 31,35 m 821 P  
 

x 29,86 31,35 30,21 31,14 30,47 
 

4. 56 Ibrahim, Ibrahim 1974 Egypt 37,17 m 819 P  
 

36,52 36,25 37,17 36,19 36,25 35,43 
 

5. 55 Niedre, Gatis 1994 Latvia 28,34 m 704 P  
 

x 26,83 28,34 25,05 25,53 27,37 
 

6. 54 Mesbahi, Abdulla 1985 United Arab Emirates 22,90 m 699 P  
 

21,27 22,84 x 22,90 21,44 22,41 
 

7. 55 Abdul Raof, Muhammad Amir 1995 Malaysia 26,86 m 639 P  
 

 22,30 23,12 25,41 26,86 25,30 
 

8. 55 Alshamsi, Sultan 1993 United Arab Emirates 23,10 m 459 P  
 

21,87 x x 23,10 22,52 21,42 
 

9. 54 Yaena, Sahar-Dam 1977 Thailand 18,65 m 453 P  
 

17,26 12,43 16,97 16,05 17,15 18,65 
 

10. 55 Balbayev, Yesbolat 1981 Kazakhstan 17,79 m 209 P  
 

16,56 16,11 x 14,46 17,79 17,48 
 
Out of ranking 

   
 

 56 Marian, Mostafa 2004 Islamic Republic of Iran 32,50 m   
 

25,71 26,17 26,89 32,50 32,10 28,36 
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 javelin men final  F12/40-44/63/64  13.02.2024 

1. 40 Zonneveld, Take 1997 Netherlands 34,08 m 883 P  
 

31,54 34,08 33,27 33,31 33,07 32,42 
 

2. 12 Dzilna, Emils 2000 Latvia 49,26 m 689 P  
 

41,41 49,26 39,52 35,68 46,02 45,48 
 

3. 64 Khabibullin, Rufat 1995 Kazakhstan 46,74 m 684 P  
 

43,03 46,74 x 44,07 45,31 x 
 

4. 42 Sorour, Faisal 1996 Kuwait 33,75 m 461 P  
 

30,38 33,75 - - - - 
 

5. 41 Kumar, Prince 1996 India 28,94 m 461 P  
 

28,33 x 28,94 24,64 26,06 27,45 
 

6. 43 Kannan, Sanjay Kanna 1997 India 25,93 m 94 P  
 

22,73 20,71 x x 25,93 19,07 
 

7. 63 Phommes, Siripong 1992 Thailand 17,19 m 24 P  
 

 17,19 - - - - 

 
 
 javelin wheelchair men pool 1  F33/34  13.02.2024 

1. 33 Alnakhli, Hani 1986 Saudi Arabia 19,45 m   
 

17,69 x 19,38 19,45 x x 
 

2. 33 Timbaliya, Ashraf Mahmad 1996 India 13,71 m   
 

7,82 11,72 13,71 9,26 13,53 12,97 
 

3. 34 Almaazmi, Ahmed 1995 United Arab Emirates 13,32 m   
 

x 13,32 x 13,11 x 12,68 
 

 34 Mahyoub, Waleed 1986 United Arab Emirates DNS   

 
 javelin wheelchair men pool 2  F33/34  13.02.2024 

1. 34 Meneses Medina, Diego Fernan 1998 Colombia 35,97 m   
 

35,44 35,52 35,97 34,80 33,52 35,13 
 

2. 34 Valencia, Mauricio 1987 Colombia 34,59 m   
 

33,90 31,35 32,47 34,59 33,49 32,63 
 

3. 34 Kaedi, Muhsin 1987 Türkiye 31,90 m  ER 
 

29,68 x 30,00 31,18 31,90 30,61 
 

4. 34 Lin, Wenbang 1990 People's Republic of China 31,19 m   
 

29,63 30,73 30,24 31,19 x x 
 

5. 34 Alkindi, Abdulaziez 2002 United Arab Emirates 24,55 m   
 

20,72 20,23 24,55 24,10 22,97 23,66 
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 javelin wheelchair men ranking finals  F33/34  13.02.2024 

1. 34 Meneses Medina, Diego Fernan 1998 Colombia 35,97 m   

2. 34 Valencia, Mauricio 1987 Colombia 34,59 m   

3. 34 Kaedi, Muhsin 1987 Türkiye 31,90 m  ER 

4. 34 Lin, Wenbang 1990 People's Republic of China 31,19 m   

5. 34 Alkindi, Abdulaziez 2002 United Arab Emirates 24,55 m   

6. 33 Alnakhli, Hani 1986 Saudi Arabia 19,45 m   
7. 33 Timbaliya, Ashraf Mahmad 1996 India 13,71 m   

8. 34 Almaazmi, Ahmed 1995 United Arab Emirates 13,32 m   

 34 Mahyoub, Waleed 1986 United Arab Emirates DNS   

 
 
 club 397g men final  F32  13.02.2024 

1. 32 Mehideb, Ahmed 1995 Algeria 38,17 m   
 

36,83 28,64 38,17 x x x 
 

2. 32 Ferhah, Walid 1992 Algeria 35,89 m   
 

31,52 33,05 x 34,36 35,89 x 
 

3. 32 Konstantinidis, Athanasios 1970 Greece 30,41 m   
 

x x 30,41 x x x 
 

4. 32 Almheiri, Ali 1973 United Arab Emirates 24,47 m   
 

23,35 23,83 21,48 x 23,18 24,47 
 

5. 32 Almazrouei, Eisa 1999 United Arab Emirates 21,65 m   
 

x x x 21,65 19,73 x 
 

 32 Alharthi, Zeyad 1995 United Arab Emirates DNS   
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 100 m wheelchair women final  T33/34 +2,4 13.02.2024 

1. 34 Cockroft, Hannah 1992 Great Britain 16,65 sec.   

2. 34 Andre, Fabienne 1996 Great Britain 18,49 sec.   

3. 34 Henseler, Tanja 1997 Switzerland 18,85 sec.   

 
 
 100 m wheelchair women final  T52/53 +1,5 13.02.2024 

1. 53 Debrunner, Catherine 1995 Switzerland 15,49 sec.   

2. 53 Kinghorn, Samantha 1996 Great Britain 15,56 sec.   

3. 53 Dogangun, Hamide 1993 Türkiye 16,62 sec.   

4. 53 Lewis, Jessica Coope 1993 Bermuda 17,74 sec.   

5. 53 Scherrer, Anita 1989 Switzerland 18,04 sec.   

6. 53 Acet, Zeynep 1995 Türkiye 18,35 sec.   

7. 52 Siamar, Kaouther Zahi 2003 Algeria 23,98 sec.   

 
 
 100 m wheelchair women timerace 1  T54 +1,8 13.02.2024 

1. 54 Bocquet, Shauna 2004 Ireland 16,42 sec.   

2. 54 Woods, Melanie 1994 Great Britain 16,67 sec.   

3. 54 Sharma, Nandini 1997 Canada 17,22 sec.   

4. 54 Fisher, Aimee 2001 Australia 17,55 sec.   

5. 54 Abdulle, Anisa 2005 Norway 17,84 sec.   

6. 54 Kohl, Katrin 1996 Luxembourg 19,13 sec.   
 54 Robertson, Joanna Laura 1998 Great Britain DNS   

 
 100 m wheelchair women time-race 2  T54 +2,1 13.02.2024 

1. 54 McFadden, Tatyana 1989 United States of America 15,03 sec.   

2. 54 Kotaja, Amanda 1995 Finland 15,47 sec.   

3. 54 Alphonse, Noemi 1995 Mauritius 15,55 sec.   

4. 54 Bayekula, Lea 1995 Belgium 15,81 sec.   

5. 54 Muraoka, Momoka 1997 Japan 16,05 sec.   

6. 54 Perrine, Marie Desirel 1998 Mauritius 16,52 sec.   
7. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 16,71 sec.   

 54 Supurgeci, Zubeyde 1993 Türkiye DQ   

 

Rule 17.8 
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 100 m wheelchair women ranking time races  T54  13.02.2024 

1. 54 McFadden, Tatyana 1989 United States of America 15,03 sec. (+2,1)  

2. 54 Kotaja, Amanda 1995 Finland 15,47 sec. (+2,1)  

3. 54 Alphonse, Noemi 1995 Mauritius 15,55 sec. (+2,1)  

4. 54 Bayekula, Lea 1995 Belgium 15,81 sec. (+2,1)  

5. 54 Muraoka, Momoka 1997 Japan 16,05 sec. (+2,1)  

6. 54 Bocquet, Shauna 2004 Ireland 16,42 sec. (+1,8)  
7. 54 Perrine, Marie Desirel 1998 Mauritius 16,52 sec. (+2,1)  

8. 54 Woods, Melanie 1994 Great Britain 16,67 sec. (+1,8)  

9. 54 Helbling, Alexandra 1993 Switzerland 16,71 sec. (+2,1)  

10. 54 Sharma, Nandini 1997 Canada 17,22 sec. (+1,8)  

11. 54 Fisher, Aimee 2001 Australia 17,55 sec. (+1,8)  

12. 54 Abdulle, Anisa 2005 Norway 17,84 sec. (+1,8)  

13. 54 Kohl, Katrin 1996 Luxembourg 19,13 sec. (+1,8)  

 54 Supurgeci, Zubeyde 1993 Türkiye DQ   

 54 Robertson, Joanna Laura 1998 Great Britain DNS   

 
 
 200 m women final  T11/12 +2,1 13.02.2024 

1. 12 Mueller-Rottgardt, Katrin 1982 Germany 25,47 sec.   

2. 12 Boturchuk, Oksana 1984 Ukraine 25,81 sec.   

3. 11 Asaun, Julie Anndora 1998 Mauritius 31,39 sec.   

. 11 Liu, Yiming 2006 People's Republic of China DQ   

.  , Rule 7.10.4      

 
 
 200 m women final  T13 +1,8 13.02.2024 

1. 13 Burkova, Nadezhda 1999 Neutral Para Athletes 27,00 sec.   

2. 13 Mogweng, Tshedimoso On 1996 Botswana 36,48 sec.   

. 13 Adzhametova, Leilia 1994 Ukraine DNF   

 
 

 200 m women final  T35 +1,7 13.02.2024 

1. 35 Foerder, Isabelle 1979 Germany 35,26 sec.   

2. 35 Rayeva, Aliya 1991 Kazakhstan 44,38 sec.   

3. 35 Toobji, Zainab 1999 United Arab Emirates 51,31 sec.   
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 200 m women final  T36 +3,0 13.02.2024 

1. 36 Bouthoorn, Cheyenne 1997 Netherlands 30,96 sec.   

2. 36 Nicoleitzik, Nicole 1995 Germany 31,94 sec.   

3. 36 Hipolito, Veronica 1996 Brazil 32,19 sec.   

4. 36 Mohamed Hassan, Maisarah 1998 Singapore 38,88 sec.   

       

Out of ranking 

. 

 
35 Bakradze, Mariam 2005 Georgia 44,34 sec.   

Due to classification change, Bakradze, Mariam (GEO) has been removed from the rankings 

 
 
 400 m women final  T37/38/47  13.02.2024 

1. 38 Goncharova, Margarita 1991 Neutral Para Athletes 1:02,91min. 902 P  

2. 37 Kobzar, Nataliia 2000 Ukraine 1:06,19min. 848 P  

3. 37 James, Sheryl 1986 South Africa 1:06,42min. 838 P  

4. 37 Gouws, Liezel 1998 South Africa 1:09,83min. 675 P  

5. 38 Palomeque Moreno, Karen Tati 1994 Colombia 1:08,11min. 654 P  

6. 47 Aciro, Prisca 2002 Uganda 1:08,04min. 400 P  

7. 37 Scholtz, Kaylynn 2002 South Africa 1:24,43min. 70 P  

8. 38 Benyettou, Racha Hadil 2004 Algeria 1:24,03min. 38 P  

 
 

 800 m wheelchair women timerace 1  T54  13.02.2024 

1. 54 Woods, Melanie 1994 Great Britain 1:49,44min.   

2. 54 Muraoka, Momoka 1997 Japan 1:52,08min.   

3. 54 Abdulle, Anisa 2005 Norway 2:01,30min.   

4. 54 Schultis, Lisa 1997 Switzerland 2:01,80min.   

 54 Bocquet, Shauna 2004 Ireland DNF   

 54 Robertson, Joanna Laura 1998 Great Britain DNS   

 

 800 m wheelchair women timerace 2  T54  13.02.2024 

1. 54 McFadden, Tatyana 1989 United States of America 1:44,43min.   

2. 54 Eachus, Patricia 1989 Switzerland 1:45,89min.   

3. 54 Alphonse, Noemi 1995 Mauritius 1:46,13min.   

4. 54 Bayekula, Lea 1995 Belgium 1:46,54min.   

5. 54 Menje, Merle Marie 2004 Germany 1:46,92min.   

6. 54 Rainbow-Cooper, Eden 2001 Great Britain 1:54,90min.   
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 800 m wheelchair women ranking timeraces  T54  13.02.2024 

1. 54 McFadden, Tatyana 1989 United States of America 1:44,43min.   

2. 54 Eachus, Patricia 1989 Switzerland 1:45,89min.   

3. 54 Alphonse, Noemi 1995 Mauritius 1:46,13min.   

4. 54 Bayekula, Lea 1995 Belgium 1:46,54min.   

5. 54 Menje, Merle Marie 2004 Germany 1:46,92min.   

6. 54 Woods, Melanie 1994 Great Britain 1:49,44min.   
7. 54 Muraoka, Momoka 1997 Japan 1:52,08min.   

8. 54 Rainbow-Cooper, Eden 2001 Great Britain 1:54,90min.   

9. 54 Abdulle, Anisa 2005 Norway 2:01,30min.   

10. 54 Schultis, Lisa 1997 Switzerland 2:01,80min.   

 54 Bocquet, Shauna 2004 Ireland DNF   

 54 Robertson, Joanna Laura 1998 Great Britain DNS   

 
 
 800 m wheelchair women final  T34/52/53  13.02.2024 

1. 34 Cockroft, Hannah 1992 Great Britain 1:48,50min. 1055 P  

2. 53 Debrunner, Catherine 1995 Switzerland 1:39,96min. 1011 P  

3. 53 Kinghorn, Samantha 1996 Great Britain 1:43,39min. 957 P  

4. 34 Andre, Fabienne 1996 Great Britain 2:03,19min. 836 P  

5. 53 Dogangun, Hamide 1993 Türkiye 2:00,98min. 574 P  

6. 52 Siamar, Kaouther Zahi 2003 Algeria 3:21,00min. 22 P  

 
 
 1500 m wheelchair women final  T54  13.02.2024 

1. 53 Debrunner, Catherine 1995 Switzerland 3:13,50min.   

2. 53 Kinghorn, Samantha 1996 Great Britain 3:19,09min.   

3. 54 Menje, Merle Marie 2004 Germany 3:19,09min.   

4. 54 McFadden, Tatyana 1989 United States of America 3:19,53min.   

5. 54 Eachus, Patricia 1989 Switzerland 3:19,60min.   

6. 54 Woods, Melanie 1994 Great Britain 3:20,10min.   

7. 54 Rainbow-Cooper, Eden 2001 Great Britain 3:20,17min.   

8. 54 Bocquet, Shauna 2004 Ireland 3:20,65min.   

9. 54 Alphonse, Noemi 1995 Mauritius 3:21,13min.  AF 

10. 54 Schultis, Lisa 1997 Switzerland 3:52,37min.   

11. 54 Bayekula, Lea 1995 Belgium 4:07,67min.   

. 54 Robertson, Joanna Laura 1998 Great Britain DNS   
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 long jump women final T20  13.02.2024 

1. 20 Altin, Fatma Damla 2002 Türkiye 5,62 m   
 

5,45 (+2,2) 5,55 (+2,0) 5,34 (+1,7) 5,62 (+1,6) 5,26 (+2,9) 5,60 (+1,6) 
 

2. 20 Sakai, Sonomi 1996 Japan 5,35 m   
 

5,15 (+3,0) 5,27 (+1,9) 5,35 (+1,7) x  5,24 (+2,8) x  
 

3. 20 Bayrak, Esra 1998 Türkiye 5,32 m   
 

x  x  4,84 (+1,2) 5,27 (+2,0) 5,32 (-0,3) 5,31 (+2,0) 
 

4. 20 Murillo Benitez, Maria Aleja 2004 Colombia 5,30 m   
 

5,10 (+0,8) 5,30 (+2,6) 5,11 (+3,2) 4,26 (-0,3) 5,00 (+2,0) 5,18 (+1,7) 
 

5. 20 Tasdelen, Reyhan 2007 Türkiye 4,75 m   
 

4,75 (+1,3) 4,64 (+3,5) 4,69 (+2,4) x  4,14 (+2,1) 4,20 (+1,1) 
 

6. 20 Mohd Izaha, Nur Hidayah 2005 Malaysia 4,70 m   
 

4,41 (+2,4) 4,57 (+3,0) 4,40 (+2,8) 4,35 (+2,8) 4,40 (+2,2) 4,70 (+1,0) 
 

7. 20 Telvave, Ashley 2000 Mauritius 4,57 m   
 

4,26 (+1,3) 4,57 (+2,5) x  x  4,23 (-0,3) 4,45 (+2,0) 

 
 
 shot put wheelchair women final  F33/34  13.02.2024 

1. 34 Kosche, Charleen 2001 Germany 7,18 m   
 

7,15 6,86 7,18 6,97 7,18 7,06 
 

2. 34 Orlova, Elena 1994 Neutral Para Athletes 7,04 m   
 

6,90 6,30 6,63 7,04 7,04 x 
 

3. 33 Boudjadar, Asmahane 1980 Algeria 6,88 m   
 

6,16 6,84 5,27 6,10 6,88 6,66 
 

4. 34 Alnuaimi, Ansaf 1980 United Arab Emirates 6,16 m   
 

5,40 6,02 6,04 5,85 5,99 6,16 
 

5. 34 Aljumaah, Sarah 1979 Saudi Arabia 6,11 m   
 

5,85 6,11 x 5,98 5,66 5,66 
 

6. 34 Alazemi, Saja 1994 Kuwait 4,13 m   
 

4,13 3,93 x 3,92 x 4,01 
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 shot put women final  F35/36/37  13.02.2024 

1. 37 Vertinskaya, Irina 1984 Neutral Para Athletes 12,54 m 1024 P  
 

12,17 12,24 12,54 12,03 12,39 12,28 
 

2. 35 Luxova, Anna 1997 Czechia 8,83 m 637 P  
 

8,25 8,54 8,69 8,83 7,82 8,44 
 

3. 35 Ivanova, Daria 1989 Neutral Para Athletes 8,01 m 501 P  
 

7,32 7,40 8,01 7,77 7,79 7,86 
 

4. 37 Nootsreatthee, Apasiri 1999 Thailand 8,12 m 500 P  
 

8,12 7,36 6,21 7,29 7,02 7,45 
 

5. 36 Kashmuldina, Aliya 1979 Kazakhstan 5,37 m 144 P  
 

5,37 4,99 4,36 4,96 5,16 4,66 
 

6. 35 Rayeva, Aliya 1991 Kazakhstan 5,19 m 85 P  
 

x x 5,19 4,95 4,76 5,05 
 

 37 Alsuwaidi, Khadija 1984 United Arab Emirates DNS   

 
 
 shot put wheelchair women final  F56/57  13.02.2024 

1. 57 Saifi, Nassima 1988 Algeria 10,66 m   
 

8,92 10,66 x 10,47 10,61 10,41 
 

2. 56 Alhumaydani, Nadha 1977 Saudi Arabia 5,99 m   
 

5,81 5,75 x 5,81 4,70 5,99 
 

3. 57 ., Darshana Devi 1980 India 5,91 m   
 

5,59 x 5,69 5,63 5,65 5,91 
 

4. 57 Keramyda, Soultana 1989 Greece 5,67 m   
 

4,79 5,12 4,91 5,64 5,67 5,59 
 

5. 56 Samyibek Kyzy, Adina 1997 Kyrgyzstan 5,31 m   
 

x 5,13 5,06 x 5,08 5,31 
 

 57 Djelal, Safia 1983 Algeria DNS   

 
 
 discus women final  F11/37/38/40/41  13.02.2024 

1. 41 Tlili, Raoua 1989 Tunisia 35,69 m 1052 P  
 

x x 33,09 35,69 35,56 x 
 

2. 40 Alzeyoudi, Maryam 1995 United Arab Emirates 22,26 m 926 P AS 
 

19,64 20,65 22,26 20,92 19,86 21,57 
 

3. 41 Lopez Macas, Estefany Gise 1992 Ecuador 28,36 m 842 P  
 

20,94 28,36 26,75 x x 23,69 
 

4. 38 Purkic, Ivana 1989 Croatia 28,43 m 744 P  
 

23,76 19,34 x 28,43 27,30 x 
 

5. 11 Shakh, Elena 1997 Neutral Para Athletes 31,81 m 719 P  
 

30,92 28,95 28,06 31,02 x 31,81 
 

6. 37 Nootsreatthee, Apasiri 1999 Thailand 19,98 m 358 P  
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19,98 19,47 x 18,44 x x 
 

 
 discus women final  F44/64  13.02.2024 

1. 44 Nesse, Ida 1992 Norway 33,11 m   
 

x 32,29 30,09 33,11 33,02 30,91 
 

2. 44 van der Merwe, Yane 2000 South Africa 31,88 m  AF 
 

x 31,25 31,04 31,88 30,89 30,99 
 

3. 64 Ouarghi, Rana 2003 Algeria 16,67 m   
 

16,67 15,63 16,67 14,10 16,57 15,60 
 

4. 64 Kengonzi, Beatrice Barb 1994 Uganda 15,44 m   
 

x 15,44 x 12,23 x 13,19 

 
 
 discus wheelchair women final  F51/53/54  13.02.2024 

1. 53 Lebiedieva, Iana 1984 Ukraine 14,30 m 1047 P  
 

12,75 14,03 13,91 13,58 14,22 14,30 
 

2. 51 Potapova, Ekaterina 1984 Neutral Para Athletes 9,18 m 437 P  
 

8,50 9,08 9,18 8,38 8,86 8,61 
 

3. 54 Darabian Aghdas, Elnaz 1983 Islamic Republic of Iran 9,63 m 290 P  
 

8,93 7,64 8,97 8,38 9,63 9,37 
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